

SC No. 97/2024
FIR No. 224/2022
State Vs. Amit and ors.
P.S. GTB Enclave
u/s 308/506/34 IPC.

17.08.2024

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Amit and Narender present on bail.

Sh. C.S. Tyagi, Ld. LAC for accused Amit.

Sh. Rajesh Bhatt, Ld. Counsel for accused Narender and Piyush.

IO/SI Arjun is present.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Pandey, surety of accused Piyush Pandey is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for appearance of accused Piyush Pandey/consideration on the point of charge.

However, as per report received on NBW, accused Piyush Pandey is languishing in Naini Jail, Prayagraj in case FIR No. 392/2024 P.S. Handia, Ganga Nagar, Prayagraj.

In view of the above, NBW against accused Piyush Pandey stands cancelled, previous surety restored.

Put up for purpose and date already fixed i.e. **07.10.2024. Issue production warrants against accused Piyush Pandey for NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/17.08.2024