

SC no. 97/2024
State Vs. Amit and ors.
FIR No. 224/2022
P.S: GTB Enclave
U/S: 308/506/34 IPC

27.03.2025

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused present on bail.

Sh. C.S. Tyagi, Ld. LAC for accused Amit.

Ld. Counsel for accused Narender and Piyush.

Today, this matter is fixed for consideration on the point of charge.

However, Ld. Addl. PP for State has submitted that some clarifications are required from the IO on the point of charge.

Accordingly, issue notice to IO for NDOH for clarifications.

Put up this matter for arguments on the point of charge on 23.05.2025.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/27.03.2025