

IA No. 02/25 & 03/25  
SC No. 97/24  
FIR No. 224/22  
PS GTB Enclave  
U/s 308/506/34  
State Vs. Amit Etc.  
**(Applicant no. 1. Amit)**  
**(Applicant no. 2 Narender Pratap)**

25.07.2025

File taken up today on two applications filed on behalf of applicants/accused persons i.e. Amit and Narender Pratap for cancellation of their NBWs.

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Applicants/accused persons i.e. Amit and Narender Pratap in person.  
Sh. C.S. Tyagi, Ld. LAC for accused Amit.

Heard. Perused.

For the reasons mentioned in the applications, NBWs are hereby cancelled. Bail bonds of both the applicants /accused persons are restored. Applications are disposed of accordingly.

Put up on date fixed i.e. **19.09.2025**.

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/25.07.2025