

SC no. 97/2024
State Vs. Amit and ors.
FIR No. 224/2022
P.S: GTB Enclave
U/S: 308/506/34 IPC

19.09.2025

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Amit and Narender in person.
Accused Piyush Pandey produced from Prayag Raj
Jain (on bail in this case).
Sh. Rajesh Bhutt, Ld. Counsel for accused Narender
and Piyush through VC.
Sh. C.S. Tyagi, Ld. LAC for accused Amit.

Put up for arguments on charge on **02.12.2025**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/19.09.2025