

SC No. 97/24  
FIR No. 224/22  
PS GTB Enclave  
U/s 308/506/34 IPC  
State Vs. Amit and Anrs.

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Amit with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Lalit  
Kumar.  
Accused Narender in person.  
Accused Piyush Pandey not produced from  
Prayagraj Jail (**on bail in this case**).

E-mail of even date received from concerned Jail Superintendent, Prayagraj that due to shortage of staff, he could not be produced. **Issue production warrants against accused Piyush Pandey through Jail Superintendent concerned for NDOH.**

Put up for appearance of accused/arguments on charge on **01.06.2026**.

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026